This is to notify you that, it is our intention to award the contract for your bid for execution of the "Supply of vehicles Battery, Tyres and
Tube for the FY 2023-2024", Identification Reference No. "PT/Pro/Tyres&tubes/2023-24" for the Contract Price of Nu. 249510.000 (
TWO HUNDRED FORTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TEN POINT ZERO ZERO ZERO ) as corrected and modified in

accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. Winners of items are shown below

Sl. Item Name &
Description Unit Item No. Company

Unit Price (In
Nu.)

[Excluding Tax &
others]

Quoted Amount
(In Nu.)